Jauch Quartz  GmbH • e-mai l :  info@jauch.de
fu l l  data can be found under :  www. jauch.de / www. jauch.co .uk / www. jauch. f r  /  www. jauchusa.com
Al l  spec i f i cat ions  are  subjec t  to  change wi thout  not i ce
Automotive MEMS-Oscillator ·
JSO AC series · 1.8 V
type JSOxxDxAC 1.8 V
frequency range 1.0 ~ 110.0 MHz (temp. range T1 ~ T8)
115.0 ~ 137.0 MHz (temp. range T1 ~ T8)

Al l  spec i f i cat ions  are  subjec t  to  change wi thout  not i ce
Automotive MEMS-Oscillator · JSO AC series · 1.8 V
Order Information
Table 4:  Max. Rise & Fal l  Time vs.  Load Capacitance Table 5:  Non-Configurable Frequencies
CL 5 pF 15 pF 30 pF 5 pF 15 pF 30 pF
edge control at 10% ~ 90% of VDC  (ns) at 20% ~ 80% of VDC  (ns)
D = 0* 1.8 4.2 6.8 1.2 2.8 4.8
1 2.2 5.0 7.6 1.4 3.4 5.2
2 2.4 5.6 8.8 1.6 3.8 6.0
3 2.8 6.0 10.0 1.8 4.2 6.8
4 4.8 9.8 17.0 3.4 6.6 11.6
5 6.6 12.6 21.0 4.4 8.6 15.0
6 10.0 18.0 32.0 6.6 12.0 22.0
7 18.0 34.0 62.0 12.4 24.0 44.0
*  default edge control setting “D” at VDC = 1.8 V, please also refer to the
supplementary information on our homepage for typical values and more details.
operating temperature option operating temperature option
T2 − (-40°C ~ +105°C)
T3 − (-40°C ~ +125°C)
T8 − (-55°C ~ +125°C)
from (MHz) to (MHz) from (MHz) to (MHz)
61.223 61.674 61.223 61.974
69.796 70.485 69.240 70.827
79.063 79.162 78.715 79.561
81.428 82.232 80.160 80.174
91.834 92.155 80.780 82.632
94.249 94.430 91.834 95.474
94.875 94.994 96.192 96.209
97.714 98.679 96.936 99.158
110.0 115.194 110.0 119.342
117.811 118.038 – –
118.594 118.743 120.239 120.262
122.142 122.705 121.170 121.243
123.022 123.348 121.601 123.948
O 26.123456 – JSO 75 D1 A C – B – 1.8 – T1 – T – DExample:
O = Oscillator
output I/F
C = (H)CMOS
 function/feature
A = automotive
package
75 = 7050
53 = 5032
32 = 3225
22 = 2520
21 = 2016
JSO = Jauch Silicon Oscillator
frequency (8 digits), see also table 5
1.0 ~ 110.0 MHz
115.0 ~ 137.0 MHz
frequency range
D1 = 1.0 ~ 110.0 MHz
D2 = 115.0 ~ 137.0 MHz
standby function options
T = TriState
N = None
temperature range
T1 = -40°C ~ +85°C
T2 = -40°C ~ +105°C
T3 = -40°C ~ +125°C
T8 = -55°C ~ +125°C
frequency stability overall
B = ± 50 ppm
G = ± 30 ppm
C = ± 25 ppm
D = ± 20 ppm
supply voltage
3.3 = 3.3 V
3.0 = 3.0 V
2.8 = 2.8 V
2.5 = 2.5 V
1.8 = 1.8 V
2V3 = 2.5 V ~ 3.3 V